

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1318

Project No. PW1202

Wakarusa Drive, Research Parkway to Oread West

BID TAB

Bid Date: February 16, 2013

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,217,300.77

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	R. D. Johnson Excavating Company, Inc.		Kansas Heavy Construction, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION STAKING	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	EACH	1	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 41,200.00
3	PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, AND MEDIAN REMOVAL	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
4	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE (CMP) (18")	LF	287	\$ 10.60	\$ 3,042.20	\$ 9.70	\$ 2,783.90
5	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE (CMP) (24")	LF	530	\$ 12.70	\$ 6,731.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,565.00
6	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE (CMP) (42")	LF	170	\$ 14.90	\$ 2,533.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,890.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE (CMP) (48")	LF	111	\$ 19.10	\$ 2,120.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,220.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING STORM SEWER STRUC.	EACH	9	\$ 690.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
9	AB-3 (6" COMPACTED)	SY	766	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,979.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 5,553.50
10	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (FLY ASH)(9")	SY	9,950	\$ 4.00	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 60,695.00
11	GRADING AND COMPACTION OF EARTHWORK	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
12	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG-1) (CG-3)	LF	2,839	\$ 14.60	\$ 41,449.40	\$ 8.50	\$ 24,131.50
13	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10") (AE) (NRDJ)	SY	9,207	\$ 52.50	\$ 483,367.50	\$ 54.50	\$ 501,781.50
14	CONCRETE DRIVES (8") (REINFORCED)	SY	551	\$ 46.75	\$ 25,759.25	\$ 60.50	\$ 33,335.50
15	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10") (AE) (HIGH EARLY)	SY	123	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 9,532.50
16	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	SY	1,678	\$ 25.20	\$ 42,285.60	\$ 25.75	\$ 43,208.50
17	SIDEWALK RAMP (6")	SY	155	\$ 130.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,050.00
18	END SECTION (48") (RCP)	EACH	2	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00
19	STORM SEWER (CMP) (24")	LF	52	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 2,457.00
20	STORM SEWER (RCP) (24")	LF	721	\$ 37.00	\$ 26,677.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 43,620.50
21	STORM SEWER (RCP) (36")	LF	69	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 97.55	\$ 6,730.95
22	STORM SEWER (RCP) (42")	LF	101	\$ 87.00	\$ 8,787.00	\$ 134.30	\$ 13,564.30
23	STORM SEWER (RCP) (48")	LF	92	\$ 111.00	\$ 10,212.00	\$ 157.45	\$ 14,485.40
24	SS STRUC. (CURB INLET 7'x5')	EACH	6	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 25,140.00	\$ 4,010.00	\$ 24,060.00
25	SS STRUC. (CURB INLET 9'x5')	EACH	1	\$ 4,933.00	\$ 4,933.00	\$ 5,105.00	\$ 5,105.00
26	SS STRUC. (CURB INLET 9'x6')	EACH	1	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 5,670.00
27	SS STRUC. (JUNCTION BOX 7'x7')	EACH	1	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 5,695.00
28	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	250	\$ 111.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00
29	6" PIPE UNDERDRAINS	LF	3,324	\$ 9.50	\$ 31,578.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 49,860.00
30	PAVEMENT MARKING (PATTERNED COLD PLASTIC) (YELLOW) (DOUBLE) (4")	LF	400	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00
31	PAVEMENT MARKING (PATTERNED COLD PLASTIC) (YELLOW) (BROKEN) (4")	LF	150	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00
32	PAVEMENT MARKING (PATTERNED COLD PLASTIC) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (4")	LF	628	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,884.00
33	PAVEMENT MARKING (PATTERNED COLD PLASTIC) (WHITE) (SOLID) (4")	LF	1,231	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,077.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,693.00
34	PAVEMENT MARKING (PATTERNED COLD PLASTIC) (WHITE) (DOTTED) (6")	LF	52	\$ 4.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 252.20
35	PAVEMENT MARKING (PATTERNED COLD PLASTIC) (WHITE) (BROKEN) (6")	LF	440	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 2,134.00
36	PAVEMENT MARKING (PATTERNED COLD PLASTIC) (WHITE) (SOLID) (6")	LF	400	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 1,940.00
37	PAVEMENT MARKING (KDOT HIGH BUILD) (WHITE) (12")	LF	230	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 2,116.00
38	PAVEMENT MARKING (KDOT HIGH BUILD) (WHITE) (6")	LF	998	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,996.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 2,445.10
39	PAVEMENT MARKING (KDOT HIGH BUILD) (YELLOW) (DOUBLE) (4")	LF	260	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 1,261.00
40	PAVEMENT MARKING (KDOT HIGH BUILD) (YELLOW) (BROKEN) (6")	LF	1,020	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 2,499.00

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1318

Project No. PW1202

Wakarusa Drive, Research Parkway to Oread West

BID TAB

Bid Date: February 16, 2013

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,217,300.77

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	R. D. Johnson Excavating Company, Inc.		Kansas Heavy Construction, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
41	PAVEMENT MARKING (KDOT HIGH BUILD) (YELLOW) (BROKEN) (4")	LF	40	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 98.00
42	PAVEMENT MARKING (KDOT HIGH BUILD) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (4")	LF	220	\$ 2.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 539.00
43	PAVEMENT MARKING (KDOT HIGH BUILD) (YELLOW) (12")	LF	64	\$ 6.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 464.00
44	PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSECTION GRADE) (WHITE) (24")	LF	74	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 3,737.00
45	PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSECTION GRADE) (WHITE) (36")	LF	132	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 3,194.40
46	PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSECTION GRADE) (LEFT TURN ARROW)	EACH	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 2,910.00
47	PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSECTION GRADE) (BIKE LANE USE SYMBOL)	EACH	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 3,620.00
48	TRAFFIC SIGNAL	LS	1	\$ 37,850.00	\$ 37,850.00	\$ 47,795.00	\$ 47,795.00
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL	EACH	1	\$ 14,212.50	\$ 14,212.50	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00
50	SIGN (OM3-R) (12" X 36")	EACH	4	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00
51	REPLACE WATER VALVE WITH CAST IRON SCREW TYPE BOX	EACH	4	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 2,060.00
52	8" PVC WATERLINE	LF	20	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
53	RESET OREAD WEST MEDIAN LANDSCAPING	EACH	1	\$ 3,715.00	\$ 3,715.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
54	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
55	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	FORCE ACC.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
56	SEED, FERTILIZE, MULCH	LS	1	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	GRAND TOTAL				\$ 1,021,161.05		\$ 1,135,946.75

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1318

Project No. PW1202

Wakarusa Drive, Research Parkway to Oread West

BID TAB

Bid Date: February 16, 2013

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,217,300.77

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc.		King's Construction Company, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION STAKING	EACH	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	EACH	1	\$ 73,100.00	\$ 73,100.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 57,600.00
3	PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, AND MEDIAN REMOVAL	LS	1	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
4	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE (CMP) (18")	LF	287	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,320.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,435.00
5	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE (CMP) (24")	LF	530	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,438.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,180.00
6	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE (CMP) (42")	LF	170	\$ 5.75	\$ 977.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE (CMP) (48")	LF	111	\$ 6.75	\$ 749.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 999.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING STORM SEWER STRUC.	EACH	9	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
9	AB-3 (6" COMPACTED)	SY	766	\$ 19.00	\$ 14,554.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,362.00
10	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (FLY ASH)(9")	SY	9,950	\$ 5.20	\$ 51,740.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 42,287.50
11	GRADING AND COMPACTION OF EARTHWORK	LS	1	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00
12	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (CG-1) (CG-3)	LF	2,839	\$ 11.25	\$ 31,938.75	\$ 17.50	\$ 49,682.50
13	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10") (AE) (NRDJ)	SY	9,207	\$ 48.10	\$ 442,856.70	\$ 56.00	\$ 515,592.00
14	CONCRETE DRIVES (8") (REINFORCED)	SY	551	\$ 69.00	\$ 38,019.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,072.00
15	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10") (AE) (HIGH EARLY)	SY	123	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,610.00
16	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	SY	1,678	\$ 31.40	\$ 52,689.20	\$ 28.00	\$ 46,984.00
17	SIDEWALK RAMP (6")	SY	155	\$ 122.00	\$ 18,910.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,925.00
18	END SECTION (48") (RCP)	EACH	2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
19	STORM SEWER (CMP) (24")	LF	52	\$ 77.00	\$ 4,004.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,716.00
20	STORM SEWER (RCP) (24")	LF	721	\$ 39.00	\$ 28,119.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,235.00
21	STORM SEWER (RCP) (36")	LF	69	\$ 91.00	\$ 6,279.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,795.00
22	STORM SEWER (RCP) (42")	LF	101	\$ 119.00	\$ 12,019.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,595.00
23	STORM SEWER (RCP) (48")	LF	92	\$ 144.00	\$ 13,248.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,040.00
24	SS STRUC. (CURB INLET 7'x5')	EACH	6	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20,400.00
25	SS STRUC. (CURB INLET 9'x5')	EACH	1	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
26	SS STRUC. (CURB INLET 9'x6')	EACH	1	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
27	SS STRUC. (JUNCTION BOX 7'x7')	EACH	1	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
28	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	250	\$ 83.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00
29	6" PIPE UNDERDRAINS	LF	3,324	\$ 14.25	\$ 47,367.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 39,888.00
30	PAVEMENT MARKING (PATTERNED COLD PLASTIC) (YELLOW) (DOUBLE) (4")	LF	400	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
31	PAVEMENT MARKING (PATTERNED COLD PLASTIC) (YELLOW) (BROKEN) (4")	LF	150	\$ 4.60	\$ 690.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00
32	PAVEMENT MARKING (PATTERNED COLD PLASTIC) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (4")	LF	628	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,888.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,570.00
33	PAVEMENT MARKING (PATTERNED COLD PLASTIC) (WHITE) (SOLID) (4")	LF	1,231	\$ 4.60	\$ 5,662.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,077.50
34	PAVEMENT MARKING (PATTERNED COLD PLASTIC) (WHITE) (DOTTED) (6")	LF	52	\$ 7.15	\$ 371.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 208.00
35	PAVEMENT MARKING (PATTERNED COLD PLASTIC) (WHITE) (BROKEN) (6")	LF	440	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,760.00
36	PAVEMENT MARKING (PATTERNED COLD PLASTIC) (WHITE) (SOLID) (6")	LF	400	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00
37	PAVEMENT MARKING (KDOT HIGH BUILD) (WHITE) (12")	LF	230	\$ 2.85	\$ 655.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,380.00
38	PAVEMENT MARKING (KDOT HIGH BUILD) (WHITE) (6")	LF	998	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,147.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,996.00
39	PAVEMENT MARKING (KDOT HIGH BUILD) (YELLOW) (DOUBLE) (4")	LF	260	\$ 0.85	\$ 221.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,040.00
40	PAVEMENT MARKING (KDOT HIGH BUILD) (YELLOW) (BROKEN) (6")	LF	1,020	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,040.00

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1318

Project No. PW1202

Wakarusa Drive, Research Parkway to Oread West

BID TAB

Bid Date: February 16, 2013

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,217,300.77

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc.		King's Construction Company, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
41	PAVEMENT MARKING (KDOT HIGH BUILD) (YELLOW) (BROKEN) (4")	LF	40	\$ 0.85	\$ 34.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00
42	PAVEMENT MARKING (KDOT HIGH BUILD) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (4")	LF	220	\$ 0.85	\$ 187.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 440.00
43	PAVEMENT MARKING (KDOT HIGH BUILD) (YELLOW) (12")	LF	64	\$ 3.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 384.00
44	PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSECTION GRADE) (WHITE) (24")	LF	74	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,110.00
45	PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSECTION GRADE) (WHITE) (36")	LF	132	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,884.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,640.00
46	PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSECTION GRADE) (LEFT TURN ARROW)	EACH	6	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
47	PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSECTION GRADE) (BIKE LANE USE SYMBOL)	EACH	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
48	TRAFFIC SIGNAL	LS	1	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL	EACH	1	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00
50	SIGN (OM3-R) (12" X 36")	EACH	4	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00
51	REPLACE WATER VALVE WITH CAST IRON SCREW TYPE BOX	EACH	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
52	8" PVC WATERLINE	LF	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
53	RESET OREAD WEST MEDIAN LANDSCAPING	EACH	1	\$ 791.00	\$ 791.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
54	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
55	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	FORCE ACC.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
56	SEED, FERTILIZE, MULCH	LS	1	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	GRAND TOTAL				\$ 1,138,000.00		\$ 1,184,198.50